

Uldaho Law

## Digital Commons @ Uldaho Law

---

Idaho Supreme Court Records & Briefs, All

Idaho Supreme Court Records & Briefs

---

3-18-2020

### AgStar Financial Services v. Northwest Sand & Gravel Respondent's Brief Dckt. 47140

**TABLE OF CONTENTS**

- I. STATEMENT OF THE CASE..... 1
  - A. Nature of the Case..... 1
  - B. Statement of Facts..... 2
  - C. Procedural History ..... 2
- II. ATTORNEY FEES ON APPEAL..... 3
- III. ARGUMENT ..... 3
  - A. The District Court was Correct in Declining to Award Compeer an Offset for Costs incurred in Auctioning the Personal Property Collateral ..... 3
  - B. The District Court was Correct in Awarding Gordon Paving Prejudgment Interest from the Dates of the Collateral Sales ..... 6
    - 1. The proper standard of review for an award of prejudgment interest is abuse of discretion ..... 6
    - 2. The district court did not abuse its discretion in awarding prejudgment interest to Gordon Paving ..... 7
    - 3. The district court was correct in awarding prejudgment interest from the date of the collateral sales ..... 10
- IV. ATTORNEY FEES..... 11
- V. CONCLUSION..... 12

**TABLE OF CASES AND AUTHORITIES**

**CASES**

*Ace Realty, Inc. v. Anderson*, 682 P.2d 1289 (Idaho App. 1984) ..... 8

*AgStar Fin. Services, ACA v. Gordon Paving Co., Inc.*, 391 P.3d 1287 (Idaho 2017)..... 1, 2, 5

*AgStar Fin. Services, ACA v. N.W. Sand & Gravel, Inc.*, 391 P.3d 1271 (Idaho 2017)..... 2, 4

*Belk v. Martin*, 39 P.3d 592 (Idaho 2001)..... 6

*Chenery v. Agri-Lines Corp.*, 766 P.2d 751 (Idaho 1988)..... 7

*Davis v. Professional Business Services, Inc.*, 712 P.2d 511 (Idaho 1985)..... 8

*Dillon v. Montgomery*, 67 P.3d 93 (Idaho 2003) ..... 6

*Harrentsian v. Hill*, 385 P.3d 887 (Idaho 2016)..... 5

*Houghland Farms, Inc. v. Johnson*, 803 P.2d 978 (Idaho 1990)..... 6

*In re Popkin & Stern*, 263 B.R. 885 (8th Cir. BAP 2001)..... 9

*Med. Recovery Services, LLC v. Neumeier*, 415 P.3d 372 (Idaho 2018)..... 6

*PHH Mortg. V. Nickerson*, 374 P.3d 551 (Idaho 2016)..... 11

*Ross v. Ross*, 178 P.3d 639 (Idaho App. 2007)..... 6

*Seubert Excavators, Inc. v. Eucon Corp.*, 874 P.2d 555 (Idaho App. 1993) ..... 8

*State v. A.N.W. Seed Corp.*, 116 Wash.2d 39 (Idaho 1991)..... 9

*Tuscany, LLC v. Western States Excavating Pipe & Boring, LLC*, 128 P.3d 274 (Colo.App. 2005) ..... 9

**STATUTES**

Idaho Code § 12-120(3) ..... 3, 11

Idaho Code §12-120(3)..... 11

**OTHER AUTHORITIES**

Restatement (Third) of Restitution and Unjust Enrichment § 18 ..... 4

**RULES**

I.A.R. 40..... 3, 11

I.A.R. 41..... 3, 11
